State Rehabilitation Council 
Membership List

	(Parent Training and Information Rep)     
Robin Blount              
Parent to Parent of Georgia      
1973 Cambridge Avenue
 College Park, GA  30337
Phone:  404-549-3279    (C) 404-375-4499
robin@p2pga.org                      
	(Disability Representative - Physical)
John Hall                   
Centers for Disease Control
2907 N Hill Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: 706-266-2794     (C) 706-266-2794
johnhall@thatjohnhall.com
	(Business Representative)
Kenneth Slade                             
Georgia State University      
139 West Lake Avenue                   
Atlanta, GA 30314
Phone: 770-401-9072    (C) 770-401-9072
kslade@gsu.edu

	(Advocate) 
Dorothea Cadet                             
 Chick-fil-A, Inc.                      
713 Lavender Lane
Union City, GA 30291
Phone:  770-306-7551 (C) 404-702-4235
Dorothea.Cadet@Chick-fil-A.com
	(State Workforce Investment Board Rep)
Liza Leiter                                              
395 S Woodland Drive 
Marietta, GA 30064
[bookmark: _GoBack]Phone: 770-422-0402     (C) 404-432-8500
Email: lzleiter@aol.com

	(American Indian VR Program Rep)                                
Peggy Venable - Vice Chair                             
Lower Muskogee Creek Indian Tribe 
178 Tall Pine Drive
Whigham, GA 31797
Phone:  229-762-3355  (C) 229-378-0167
mvr4@rose.net

	(Community Rehabilitation Programs Rep)                                              Katherine Carlisle - Chair  
Goodwill Industries of the Southern Rivers                                                                      
2601 Cross Country Drive
Columbus, GA 31906
Phone: 706-681-6561   (C) 706-681-6561
kcarlisle@gwisr.org
	(Business Representative)
Christopher Moder                         
University of Georgia                     
3699 Allenhurst Drive 
Norcross, GA 30092
Phone: 404-814-8826  (C) 770-363-4363
Moder@UGA.edu
	(Business Representative)
Lewis Wheaton                       
Georgia Institute of Technology
4828 Clay Brooke Drive 
Smyrna, GA 30082
Phone: 678-401-6860  (C) 410-207-9419
lewis.wheaton@ap.gatech.edu

	(Business)
David Cole
AutoZone
220 Millside Court
Commerce, GA 30529
david.cole@autozone.com
Phone: 706-356-7068  (C) 731-267-4013
	(Disability Representative - Hearing) 
Joy Norman               
Columbus State University 
4784 Winged Foot Way           
Columbus, GA 31909
Phone: 706-507-8757   (C) 705-464-9610
norman_joy@columbusstate.edu
	(Former VR Client)
Kayla Wilson                
Sherman and Hemstreet Real Estate 
726 Greenfield Abbey Court
Martinez, GA 30907
Phone: 706-373-3563    (C) 706-373-3563
Kaylanw007@gmail.com 

	(Disability Representative - Vision) 
Anisio Correia        
Center for the Visually Impaired
739 West Peachtree Street, N.W.
Atlanta, GA 30308
Phone:  404-602-4291  (C) 404-539-4521
acorreia@cviga.org
	(State Independent Living Council Rep)   
Steve Oldaker                                        
200 Twin Lakes Drive
Brunswick, GA 31525
Phone: 912-267-7613    (C) 912-617-6779
Steve.Oldaker@comcast.net

	EX-OFFICIO
 
(Director of the designated State unit)
Greg Schmieg                         
Executive Director
Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency
2 Peachtree Street, NW, 6th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303-3142
Phone:  404- 232-1998         
Greg.Schmieg@gvra.ga.gov

	(Disability Representative  - Cognitive)
Deanie Fincher    
Reinhardt University            
109 Breckenridge Drive
Canton, GA 30115
Phone: 706-273-4190     (C) 706-273-4190
deaniefincher@gmail.com
	(Client Assistant Program Rep)
Jennifer Page                                   
Georgia Client Assistance Program
123 N McDonough Street
Decatur, GA 30030
Phone: 404-373-2040    (C) 678-613-1933
jpage@georgiacap.com
	(Qualified VR Counselor)
Dana Skelton-Sanders, CRC                        
GVRA/VR Program          
243 South Main Street, Suite B
Cleveland, GA 30528
Phone:  706-244-0988   (C) 706-244-6145
dana.skelton-sanders@gvra.ga.gov

	(State Department of Education Rep)
Deborah Gay                                   
Georgia Department of Education    
1870 Twin Towers
205 Jesse Hill Drive
Atlanta, GA  30334
Phone: 404 -274-2165     (C) 404-274-2165
dgay@doe.k12.ga.us
	(Local Workforce Investment Board Rep)    
James Radford                                
Atlanta Regional Commission         
40 Courtland Street, NE
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone:  404-463-3337 (C) 404-441-4367
jradford@atlantaregional.com
	Georgia State Rehabilitation Council
ATTN: Valencia Thomas 
2 Peachtree Street NW, 6th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: 404-232-1758
Fax: 404-232-1800
georgiasrc@gvra.ga.gov
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